General Synod of the Church of England
February Group of Sessions
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Electronic voting results for Item 11

SPECIAL AGENDA IV
DIOCESAN SYNOD MOTION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMMES (GS 2094A, GS 2094B and GS Misc
1212) (Resumed debate)

“That this Synod:

(a) recognise the escalating threat to God’s creation from global warming and climate
change, and the suffering caused, particularly to the poor;

(b) recall the previous resolution of the Synod, including 3 ‘to develop Shrinking the
Footprint (StF) to enable the whole Church to address the issue of climate change;

(c) call on every diocese to have an environment programme with a designated
member of the bishop’s staff team to lead and advocate for the programme;

(d) call on the Environmental Working Group, supported by the national teams for the
Church of England Environmental Programme (CoEEP) and Mission & Public
Affairs:

Q) to prepare and submit a framework plan to the Archbishops’ Council for
the promotion , coordination and rapid acceleration of the CoEEP, with
particular attention to reducing the Church of England’s energy use and
CO2 emissions;

(i) to continue developing, and making available, tools for the annual
collation of the energy consumption of cathedrals, churches and church
halls and calculation of their total CO2 emissions to enable monitoring of
progress towards the Church’s target of reducing CO2 emissions by 80%
by 2050;

(ili)  to promote communication and peer-review between individual dioceses
as a means of encouraging best practice in the area of environmental
policy, with special reference to investments, property and land use; and
activities supporting the CoEEP and Eco Church Initiatives;

(iv)  to compile and submit a progress report to the Synod at least every three
years; and

(e) call on the Archbishops’ Council urgently to assess what human and financial
resources would be required to enable the work in (d) above, and to report this
back at the February 2019 group of sessions.



The motion was carried after a counted vote of the whole Synod.
Results:

IN FAVOUR 279
AGAINST 3

4 abstentions were recorded.

All votes in favour

Justin Welby 1  Bishop
John Sentamu 2 Bishop
Sarah Mullally 3 Bishop
Paul Butler 4  Bishop
Peter Hancock 6 Bishop
David Urquhart 7  Bishop
Julian Henderson 8 Bishop
James Newcome 10 Bishop
Stephen Cottrell 11 Bishop
Stephen Conway 16  Bishop
Robert Innes 17  Bishop
Rachel Treweek 19 Bishop
Andrew Watson 20  Bishop
Richard Frith 21  Bishop
Martyn Snow 23  Bishop
Michael Ipgrave 24 Bishop
Paul Bayes 26  Bishop
Graham James 29 Bishop
Steven Croft 30 Bishop
Martin Seeley 35 Bishop
Nicholas Holtam 36  Bishop
Pete Wilcox 37 Bishop
Peter Eagles 38 Bishop
Paul Williams 40 Bishop
Philip lan Mounstephan 41  Bishop
Trevor Willmott 43  Bishop
Alistair Magowan 48  Bishop
Jonathan Meyrick 49  Bishop
Philip John North 50 Bishop
Glyn Webster 53  Bishop
David Ison 54  Clergy
Andrew Nunn 55  Clergy
Jane Hedges 56  Clergy



Sue
Catherine
Simon
Priscilla
Michael
Alistair
Chris
Martin
Paul
Joanne
Josias
Cameron
Ruth
Stewart
David
Sally
Brenda
Jenny
Elaine
Alison
David
Jenny
Rob
James
Rebecca
Fiona
Charlotte
Bill
David
Nick
Simon
Debbie
Giles
Cate
Graham
Karl
Tudor
George
Simon
Neil
Paul

James
Brunel Hugh
Grayburn

Anne
Kathryn

Rose

Grylls
Heathfield
White
Everitt
McHaffie
Newlands
Gainsborough
Langham
Kelly-Moore
De Souza Jr
Butland
Crossley
Fyfe
Banting
Lodge
Wallace
Tomlinson
Chegwin Hall
Cox

Felix
Gillies
Munro
Hollingsworth
Swyer
Windsor
Gale
Braviner
Tolhurst
Moir
Talbott
Flach
Williams
Edmonds
Hamilton
Freeman
Griffiths
Newton
Cawdell
Patterson
Cartwright
Allison

James
Dawtry
Fitzsimons

62
63
64
65
67
69
70
71
72
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
84
86
87
88
89
91
92
93
96
97
99
104
108
111
112
113
115
117
118
119
120
126
127
128
131
132

133
134
135

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy



Ruth
Joyce
Gary
Alison
Patricia
Zoe
Brian
Alyson
Sonya
Pete
Kate
Sean
Alan
Mark
Jason
Graham
Rachel
Jeremy Patrick
Andy
Cherry
Catherine
Heather Dawn
Patrick
Charles
Howard
Andrew
Sue
Charlie
Martin
Rosie
Gavin
Peter
Mark
Angus
Rachel
Tim
Will
Steven
Peter
Andrew
Peter
Jane
Alan
Chris
Malcolm
Geoffrey

Newton
Jones
Waddington
Booker
Hawkins
Heming
Williams
Buxton
Doragh
Spiers
Wharton
Doherty
Moses
Murthen
Roach
Hollowood
Mann
Sheehy
Salmon
Vann
Pickford
Butcher
Richmond
Read
Stoker
Atherstone
Booys
Cleverly
Gorick
Harper
Collins
Leonard
Barker
MacLeay
Wilson
Bull

Gibbs
Wood

Kay
Dotchin
Breckwoldt
Charman
Jeans
Tebbutt
Chamberlain
Harbord

136
137
139
140
144
145
148
150
153
156
157
159
164
165
166
170
172
173
174
175
176
179
180
181
182
184
186
188
189
190
195
196
198
200
201
202
203
205
206
208
210
211
212
213
215
216

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy



Andrew
Simon
Giles
Tim

Andrew
Rosemarie
John
David

Chris
Anne
Andrew
Andrew
James
Peter
Andrew
Nikki
Jackie
Adam
Peter
Tim
Jenny
Kathryn
Geoffrey
Stephen
Vivienne
Jacqueline
Susan
David

Ed

lan
David
Marian
Rosemary
Chris
Valerie
Geoffrey
David
Mary
Bob
Michelle
Lucinda
Graham
John
Peter
Elizabeth

Brown
Butler
Goddard
Goode
Moughtin-
Mumby
Mallett
Curran

Picken
McQuillen-
Wright

Brown
Yates
Micklefield
Pitkin
Rouch
Todd
Groarke
Doyle-Brett
Gaunt
Moger
Hind
Humphreys
Tucker
Shuttleworth
Boyall
Goddard
Stamper
Witts
Froude
Shaw
Yemm
Kemp
Nicholson
Walters
Angus
Hallard
Hine

Mills
Durlacher
Edwards
Tackie
Brewster
Campbell
Freeman
Hart
Renshaw

218
219
220
221

222
224
226
228

229
230
231
232
233
234
238
239
241
242
244
247
248
249
252
253
254
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
271
272
275
276
277
278
280
282

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy

Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity



Malcolm
Diane

Andrea
Mary
Michael
Bradley
Andrew
Kat
Rachel
Hannah
Angus
Jamie
Helen
Janet
David
Simon
Jack
William
Martin
Margaret
Peter
Carolyn
Stephen
Wendy
Liz
David
Alison
Malcolm
Stephen
Millie
Zahida
Richard
Rhian
Shayne
Jonathan
Penny
John
Robin
John
Nigel
Carl
Muriel
Sue
Keith
Christopher

Harris
Kutar
Minichiello-
Williams
Nagel
Thomas
Smith
Williams
Alldread
Bell
Grivell
Goudie
Harrison
Jones
Perrett
Coulston
Friend
Shelley
Belcher
Kingston
Sheather
Bruinvels
Graham
Hofmeyr
Coombey
Bird
Ashton
Fisher
Halliday
Hogg
Cork
Mallard
Mantle
Parsons
Ardron
Cryer
Allen
Naylor
Whitehouse
Wilson
Bacon
Fender
Robinson
Slater
Cawdron
Pye

284
285

286
287
289
290
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
303
306
310
311
313
314
315
316
317
319
320
322
323
324
325
327
328
329
330
332
333
334
335
337
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
347

Laity
Laity

Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity



Margaret
Debra
Enid
Sarah
Josile
Clive
Phillip
Michael
Margaret
John
lzzy
Carol
Robin
Tony
Andrew
Graham
Julie
Gavin
Kathryn
Lucy
Philip
Mike
Angela
Peter
Bill
Timothy
Tony
Karen
David
Paul
Sarah Frances
Richard
Gill
Keith
Elizabeth
Mark
Susan
Carl
Carrie
Joan
Sheri
Michael
Simon
Alison
Jay
Lucy

Swinson
Walker
Barron
Finch
Munro
Scowen
Blinkhorn
Heppleston
Parrett
Appleby
McDonald-Booth
Wolstenholme
Back
Baldry
Bell
Caskie
Dziegiel
Oldham
Winrow
Docherty
French
Lawes
Scott
Adams
Seddon
Fleming
Allwood
Galloway
Lamming
Boyd-Lee
Beach
Jones

De Berry
Leslie
Paver
Russell
Kennaugh
Hughes
Myers
Beck
Sturgess
Todd
Clift
Coulter
Greene
Moore

348
349
350
354
356
358
361
363
365
367
368
369
370
373
374
375
377
378
380
385
388
389
390
392
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
407
408
409
413
415
417
422
423
424
425
427
428

Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy



lan
Sarah
Kashmir
Robin
Linda
Heather
Rosalind
Nick
Thomas
Anita
Catherine
James
Judith
Philip
Loretta
Eve
Jonathan
Mark
John

Sharon
Prudence
Brian

Jacob
Chris
Paul
Andrew

Le Marquand
Maxfield-Phillips
Garton

Lunn

Ali

Black
Brewer

Land

Seville

Cook

Harvey
Walters
Maltby
Plyming
Minghella
Poole
Spencer
Sheard
Spence

All votes against

Jones
Dailey
Wilson

All recorded abstentions

Vince

Gill
Buckingham
Presland

429
431
432
433
434
435
436
438
446
447
449
450
452
453
457
459
460
464
467

171
376
416

291
336
382
383

Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity

Clergy
Laity
Laity

Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity



