General Synod of the Church of England

February Group of Sessions

Friday 22nd February 2019

Electronic voting results for Item 11

SPECIAL AGENDA IV

DIOCESAN SYNOD MOTION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMMES (GS 2094A, GS 2094B and GS Misc 1212) (Resumed debate)

'That this Synod:

- (a) recognise the escalating threat to God's creation from global warming and climate change, and the suffering caused, particularly to the poor;
- (b) recall the previous resolution of the Synod, including 3 'to develop Shrinking the Footprint (StF) to enable the whole Church to address the issue of climate change;
- (c) call on every diocese to have an environment programme with a designated member of the bishop's staff team to lead and advocate for the programme;
- (d) call on the Environmental Working Group, supported by the national teams for the Church of England Environmental Programme (CoEEP) and Mission & Public Affairs:
 - to prepare and submit a framework plan to the Archbishops' Council for the promotion, coordination and rapid acceleration of the CoEEP, with particular attention to reducing the Church of England's energy use and CO2 emissions;
 - to continue developing, and making available, tools for the annual collation of the energy consumption of cathedrals, churches and church halls and calculation of their total CO2 emissions to enable monitoring of progress towards the Church's target of reducing CO2 emissions by 80% by 2050;
 - (iii) to promote communication and peer-review between individual dioceses as a means of encouraging best practice in the area of environmental policy, with special reference to investments, property and land use; and activities supporting the CoEEP and Eco Church Initiatives;
 - (iv) to compile and submit a progress report to the Synod at least every three years; and
- (e) call on the Archbishops' Council urgently to assess what human and financial resources would be required to enable the work in (d) above, and to report this back at the February 2019 group of sessions.

The motion was carried after a counted vote of the whole Synod.

Results:

IN FAVOUR	279

AGAINST 3

4 abstentions were recorded.

All votes in favour

Transf	XX7 - 11	1	D'-1
Justin	Welby	1	Bishop
John	Sentamu	2	Bishop
Sarah	Mullally	3	Bishop
Paul	Butler	4	Bishop
Peter	Hancock	6	Bishop
David	Urquhart	7	Bishop
Julian	Henderson	8	Bishop
James	Newcome	10	Bishop
Stephen	Cottrell	11	Bishop
Stephen	Conway	16	Bishop
Robert	Innes	17	Bishop
Rachel	Treweek	19	Bishop
Andrew	Watson	20	Bishop
Richard	Frith	21	Bishop
Martyn	Snow	23	Bishop
Michael	Ipgrave	24	Bishop
Paul	Bayes	26	Bishop
Graham	James	29	Bishop
Steven	Croft	30	Bishop
Martin	Seeley	35	Bishop
Nicholas	Holtam	36	Bishop
Pete	Wilcox	37	Bishop
Peter	Eagles	38	Bishop
Paul	Williams	40	Bishop
Philip Ian	Mounstephan	41	Bishop
Trevor	Willmott	43	Bishop
Alistair	Magowan	48	Bishop
Jonathan	Meyrick	49	Bishop
Philip John	North	50	Bishop
Glyn	Webster	53	Bishop
David	Ison	54	Clergy
Andrew	Nunn	55	Clergy
Jane	Hedges	56	Clergy
		20	212187

Sue	Rose	62	Clergy
Catherine	Grylls	63	Clergy
Simon	Heathfield	64	Clergy
Priscilla	White	65	Clergy
Michael	Everitt	67	Clergy
Alistair	McHaffie	69	Clergy
Chris	Newlands	70	Clergy
Martin	Gainsborough	71	Clergy
Paul	Langham	72	Clergy
Joanne	Kelly-Moore	75	Clergy
Josias	De Souza Jr	76	Clergy
Cameron	Butland	77	Clergy
Ruth	Crossley	78	Clergy
Stewart	Fyfe	79	Clergy
David	Banting	80	Clergy
Sally	Lodge	83	Clergy
Brenda	Wallace	84	Clergy
Jenny	Tomlinson	86	Clergy
Elaine	Chegwin Hall	87	Clergy
Alison	Cox	88	Clergy
David	Felix	89	Clergy
Jenny	Gillies	91	Clergy
Rob	Munro	92	Clergy
James	Hollingsworth	93	Clergy
Rebecca	Swyer	96	Clergy
Fiona	Windsor	97	Clergy
Charlotte	Gale	99	Clergy
Bill	Braviner	104	Clergy
David	Tolhurst	108	Clergy
Nick	Moir	111	Clergy
Simon	Talbott	112	Clergy
Debbie	Flach	112	Clergy
Giles	Williams	115	Clergy
Cate	Edmonds	117	Clergy
Graham	Hamilton	118	Clergy
Karl	Freeman	119	Clergy
Tudor	Griffiths	120	Clergy
George	Newton	126	Clergy
Simon	Cawdell	120	Clergy
Neil	Patterson	127	Clergy
Paul	Cartwright	120	Clergy
James	Allison		
Brunel Hugh		132	Clergy
Grayburn	James	133	Clergy
Anne	Dawtry	134	Clergy
Kathryn	Fitzsimons	135	Clergy
-			

Ruth	Newton	136	Clergy
Joyce	Jones	137	Clergy
Gary	Waddington	139	Clergy
Alison	Booker	140	Clergy
Patricia	Hawkins	144	Clergy
Zoe	Heming	145	Clergy
Brian	Williams	148	Clergy
Alyson	Buxton	150	Clergy
Sonya	Doragh	153	Clergy
Pete	Spiers	155	Clergy
Kate	Wharton	150	Clergy
Sean		157	Clergy
Alan	Doherty Moses	159 164	
Mark	Murthen		Clergy
		165	Clergy
Jason	Roach	166	Clergy
Graham	Hollowood	170	Clergy
Rachel	Mann	172	Clergy
Jeremy Patrick	Sheehy	173	Clergy
Andy	Salmon	174	Clergy
Cherry	Vann	175	Clergy
Catherine	Pickford	176	Clergy
Heather Dawn	Butcher	179	Clergy
Patrick	Richmond	180	Clergy
Charles	Read	181	Clergy
Howard	Stoker	182	Clergy
Andrew	Atherstone	184	Clergy
Sue	Booys	186	Clergy
Charlie	Cleverly	188	Clergy
Martin	Gorick	189	Clergy
Rosie	Harper	190	Clergy
Gavin	Collins	195	Clergy
Peter	Leonard	196	Clergy
Mark	Barker	198	Clergy
Angus	MacLeay	200	Clergy
Rachel	Wilson	201	Clergy
Tim	Bull	202	Clergy
Will	Gibbs	203	Clergy
Steven	Wood	205	Clergy
Peter	Kay	206	Clergy
Andrew	Dotchin	208	Clergy
Peter	Breckwoldt	210	Clergy
Jane	Charman	211	Clergy
Alan	Jeans	212	Clergy
Chris	Tebbutt	213	Clergy
Malcolm	Chamberlain	215	Clergy
Geoffrey	Harbord	216	Clergy
-			

		.	~
Andrew	Brown	218	Clergy
Simon	Butler	219	Clergy
Giles	Goddard	220	Clergy
Tim	Goode	221	Clergy
A	Moughtin-	222	Classes
Andrew	Mumby	222	Clergy
Rosemarie	Mallett	224	Clergy
John	Curran	226	Clergy
David	Picken McOuillon	228	Clergy
Chris	McQuillen- Wright	229	Clergy
Anne	Brown	230	Clergy
Andrew	Yates	230	Clergy
Andrew	Micklefield	231	
			Clergy
James	Pitkin Rouch	233	Clergy
Peter		234	Clergy
Andrew	Todd	238	Clergy
Nikki	Groarke	239	Clergy
Jackie	Doyle-Brett	241	Clergy
Adam	Gaunt	242	Clergy
Peter	Moger	244	Clergy
Гim	Hind	247	Laity
enny	Humphreys	248	Laity
Kathryn	Tucker	249	Laity
Geoffrey	Shuttleworth	252	Laity
Stephen	Boyall	253	Laity
Vivienne	Goddard	254	Laity
acqueline	Stamper	257	Laity
Susan	Witts	258	Laity
David	Froude	259	Laity
Ed	Shaw	260	Laity
an	Yemm	261	Laity
David	Kemp	262	Laity
Marian	Nicholson	263	Laity
Rosemary	Walters	264	Laity
Chris	Angus	265	Laity
Valerie	Hallard	266	Laity
Geoffrey	Hine	267	Laity
David	Mills	268	Laity
Mary	Durlacher	271	Laity
Bob	Edwards	272	Laity
Michelle	Tackie	275	Laity
Lucinda	Brewster	276	Laity
Graham	Campbell	277	Laity
John	Freeman	278	Laity
Peter	Hart	280	Laity
Elizabeth	Renshaw	283	Laity
		202	Luity

Malcolm	Harris	284	Laity
Diane	Kutar	285	Laity
Diune	Minichiello-	200	Luity
Andrea	Williams	286	Laity
Mary	Nagel	287	Laity
Michael	Thomas	289	Laity
Bradley	Smith	290	Laity
Andrew	Williams	294	Laity
Kat	Alldread	295	Laity
Rachel	Bell	296	Laity
Hannah	Grivell	297	Laity
Angus	Goudie	298	Laity
Jamie	Harrison	299	Laity
Helen	Jones	300	Laity
Janet	Perrett	303	Laity
David	Coulston	306	Laity
Simon	Friend	310	Laity
Jack	Shelley	311	Laity
William	Belcher	313	Laity
Martin	Kingston	314	Laity
Margaret	Sheather	315	Laity
Peter	Bruinvels	316	Laity
Carolyn	Graham	317	Laity
Stephen	Hofmeyr	319	Laity
Wendy	Coombey	320	Laity
Liz	Bird	322	Laity
David	Ashton	323	Laity
Alison	Fisher	324	Laity
Malcolm	Halliday	325	Laity
Stephen	Hogg	327	Laity
Millie	Cork	328	Laity
Zahida	Mallard	329	Laity
Richard	Mantle	330	Laity
Rhian	Parsons	332	Laity
Shayne	Ardron	333	Laity
Jonathan	Cryer	334	Laity
Penny	Allen	335	Laity
John	Naylor	337	Laity
Robin	Whitehouse	339	Laity
John	Wilson	340	Laity
Nigel	Bacon	341	Laity
Carl	Fender	342	Laity
Muriel	Robinson	343	Laity
Sue	Slater	344	Laity
Keith	Cawdron	345	Laity
Christopher	Pye	347	Laity

Margaret	Swinson	348	Laity	
Debra	Walker	349	Laity	
Enid	Barron	350	Laity	
Sarah	Finch	354	Laity	
Josile	Munro	356	Laity	
Clive	Scowen	358	Laity	
Phillip	Blinkhorn	361	Laity	
Michael	Heppleston	363	Laity	
Margaret	Parrett	365	Laity	
John	Appleby	367	Laity	
Izzy	McDonald-Booth	368	Laity	
Carol	Wolstenholme	369	Laity	
Robin	Back	370	Laity	
Tony	Baldry	373	Laity	
Andrew	Bell	374	Laity	
Graham	Caskie	375	Laity	
Julie	Dziegiel	377	Laity	
Gavin	Oldham	378	Laity	
Kathryn	Winrow	380	Laity	
Lucy	Docherty	385	Laity	
Philip	French	388	Laity	
Mike	Lawes	389	Laity	
Angela	Scott	390	Laity	
Peter	Adams	392	Laity	
Bill	Seddon	395	Laity	
Timothy	Fleming	396	Laity	
Tony	Allwood	397	Laity	
Karen	Galloway	398	Laity	
David	Lamming	399	Laity	
Paul	Boyd-Lee	400	Laity	
Sarah Frances	Beach	401	Laity	
Richard	Jones	402	Laity	
Gill	De Berry	403	Laity	
Keith	Leslie	404	Laity	
Elizabeth	Paver	407	Laity	
Mark	Russell	408	Laity	
Susan	Kennaugh	409	Laity	
Carl	Hughes	413	Laity	
Carrie	Myers	415	Laity	
Joan	Beck	417	Laity	
Sheri	Sturgess	422	Laity	
Michael	Todd	423	Laity	
	Clift	424	Laity	
Simon			•	
Simon Alison	Coulter	425	Laity	
	Coulter Greene	425 427	Laity Laity	

Le Marquand	429	Laity
Maxfield-Phillips	431	Laity
Garton	432	Laity
Lunn	433	Laity
Ali	434	Laity
Black	435	Laity
Brewer	436	Laity
Land	438	Laity
Seville	446	Clergy
Cook	447	Clergy
Harvey	449	Laity
Walters	450	Clergy
Maltby	452	Clergy
Plyming	453	Clergy
Minghella	457	Laity
Poole	459	Laity
Spencer	460	Laity
Sheard	464	Laity
Spence	467	Laity
	Maxfield-Phillips Garton Lunn Ali Black Brewer Land Seville Cook Harvey Walters Maltby Plyming Minghella Poole Spencer Sheard	Maxfield-Phillips 431 Garton 432 Lunn 433 Ali 434 Black 435 Brewer 436 Land 438 Seville 446 Cook 447 Harvey 449 Walters 450 Maltby 452 Plyming 453 Minghella 457 Poole 459 Spencer 460 Sheard 464

All votes against

Sharon	Jones	171	Clergy
Prudence	Dailey	376	Laity
Brian	Wilson	416	Laity

All recorded abstentions

Vince	291	Laity
Gill	336	Laity
Buckingham	382	Laity
Presland	383	Laity
	Gill Buckingham	Gill336Buckingham382